
# 7 North Georgia (5-0) -vs- # 3 West Florida (2-3)
2/4/2018 at Gulf Shores, Ala. (Sportsplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amber Johns (2-0)
Loss: Sarah Maloney (0-1)
HBP: Amber Johns
PB: Jacquelynne Poling (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Crochet First: Volheim 
Start: 3:20 pm   Time: 5:26 pm   Attendance: 132   Weather: Clear, beautiful, 65
Game notes:
- S. Maloney faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Georgia 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 8 11 0
West Florida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3

North Georgia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marley Stowers 3b 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Shelby Hammontree c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Brooke Wakenigg pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alishia Frierson dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Kaylyn Anthony cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lexi Duncan lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Brittany Gilliam 1b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Kali Turner 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kelly Kahlert rf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Hobby Gregory pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amber Johns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 11 6 1 5 2

2B: Alishia Frierson (1); Lexi Duncan (1)
HR: Marley Stowers (1)
SB: Marley Stowers (1)

West Florida 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meghan Toney 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kara Wilson pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rhiannon Sassman ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tiona Hill 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Callan Taylor 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Tori Perkins lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Courtney McLellan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kathleen Smiley dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Grace Gilbert dp/p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Wright cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Jacquelynne Poling c 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
    Harley Tagert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jibrasha Moore rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 3 10 9

2B: Jacquelynne Poling (1)
HBP: Rhiannon Sassman (1)
E: Tiona Hill (2); Sarah Maloney (1)
DP: 2

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amber Johns (W, 2-0) 7.0 5 0 0 3 10 1 0 1 0 26 30 8 3 115
Totals 5 0 0 3 10 1 0 1 0 26 30 8 3 115

West Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Maloney (L, 0-1) 6.0 9 6 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 6 5 132
Grace Gilbert 1.0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 19
Totals 11 8 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 30 31 6 8 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG UWF
Sprague grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBFF). 0 0
Stowers grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0
Hammontree struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 1st UNG UWF
M. Toney fouled out to c (3-2 BBKBKF). 0 0
R. Sassman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
T. Hill struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
C. Taylor struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG UWF
Frierson singled through the right side (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Anthony flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Duncan hit into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Frierson out on the play. 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 2nd UNG UWF
T. Perkins struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
K. Smiley struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 0 0
R. Wright walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
J. Poling struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG UWF
Gilliam struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 0 0
Turner struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFFS). 0 0
Kahlert struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 0 0

West Florida - Bottom of 3rd UNG UWF
J. Moore grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
M. Toney flied out to 3b (3-2 KBBKBF). 0 0
R. Sassman flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG UWF
Sprague grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Stowers singled to right field (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Hammontree flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Caught at the fence by Wright. 0 0
Frierson doubled to right center, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Stowers scored. 1 0
Anthony popped up to p (1-2 KBKFF). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 4th UNG UWF
T. Hill flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 0
C. Taylor struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 1 0
T. Perkins fouled out to c (0-0). 1 0

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG UWF
Duncan doubled to left center (3-2 KFBFBB). 1 0
Gilliam singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); Duncan scored on the throw. 2 0
Turner fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 2 0



Kahlert singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBSB); Gilliam scored. 3 0
Gregory pinch ran for Kahlert. 3 0
Sprague hit into double play 2b to 1b (1-2 KFFB); Gregory out on the play. 3 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Florida - Bottom of 5th UNG UWF
Kahlert to rf for Gregory. 3 0
K. Smiley struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 0
R. Wright fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
J. Poling singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 0
H. Tagert pinch ran for J. Poling. 3 0
J. Moore singled through the left side (0-2 FF); H. Tagert advanced to second. 3 0
M. Toney grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0

North Georgia - Top of 6th UNG UWF
J. Poling to c for H. Tagert. 3 0
Stowers singled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 0
Hammontree flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 3 0
Stowers stole second. 3 0
Frierson flied out to rf, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Stowers scored on a muffed throw by 3b, unearned. 4 0
Anthony struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBFK). 4 0

West Florida - Bottom of 6th UNG UWF
R. Sassman singled through the right side (2-2 KKBFB). 4 0
T. Hill flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
C. Taylor walked (3-2 KBFBBB); R. Sassman advanced to second. 4 0
T. Perkins singled through the right side (0-1 K); C. Taylor advanced to second; R. Sassman advanced to
third. 4 0
G. Gilbert to dp for K. Smiley. 4 0
G. Gilbert flied out to p (0-2 FF). 4 0
R. Wright struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 0

North Georgia - Top of 7th UNG UWF
Duncan singled to left field (3-2 KBBFFFFFBF). 4 0
Gilliam singled to pitcher (1-1 KB); Duncan scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 5 0
G. Gilbert to p. 5 0
S. Maloney to dp. 5 0
C. McLellan to lf for T. Perkins. 5 0
Turner singled, bunt (0-0); Gilliam scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 6 0
Gregory to rf for Kahlert. 6 0
Turner advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 0
Gregory grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBFF); Turner advanced to third. 6 0
Sprague grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 6 0
Stowers homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (0-1 F); Turner scored, unearned. 8 0
Hammontree walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Wakenigg pinch ran for Hammontree. 8 0
Frierson grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 8 0

West Florida - Bottom of 7th UNG UWF
Hammontree to c for Wakenigg. 8 0
J. Poling doubled down the lf line (0-0). 8 0
J. Moore grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 0
K. Wilson pinch ran for M. Toney. 8 0
J. Poling advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 0
K. Wilson struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 8 0
R. Sassman hit by pitch (0-0). 8 0
T. Hill struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 8 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


